Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/27/1996	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Lion Industries, Inc.		01/13/2005	CORPORATION: ARIZONA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Vinings Industries, Inc.	
Street Address:	245 Townpark Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 200	
City:	Kennesaw	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30144	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GEORGIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1833571	LIONSURF

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)572-5145

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

404.572.4636 Phone:

Email: debrown@kslaw.com

Amanda Laura Nye, King & Spalding LLP Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 191 Peachtree Street

45th Floor Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30303-1763

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Amanda Laura Nye
Signature:	/Amanda Laura Nye/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003010 FRAME: 0071

900018009

Date:	01/13/2005
Total Attachments: 3 source=LION_#page1.tif	
source=LION_#page2.tif source=LION_#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003010 FRAME: 0072

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Lion Industries, Inc., an Arizona corporation, now merged into

Kemira Chemicals, Inc. and as such no longer surviving, (hereinafter the "Assignor") had

adopted, used in its business and registered in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office various

trademarks, attached hereto on Schedule A (hereinafter Trademarks); and

WHEREAS, on September 27, 1996, Assignor issued all of its stock to Vinings

Industries, Inc., a Georgia corporation, now having changed it name to Kemira Chemicals, Inc., a

Georgia corporation ("Assignee"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor desired to assign and did so assign on September 27, 1996

the Trademarks and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, the registrations

thereof and all common law rights thereof; and

WHEREAS, Assignor acting by and through the undersigned, a person authorized

to act on behalf of the Assignor after it was merged into Kemira Chemicals, Inc., hereby confirms

the September 27, 1996 assignment;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and other good and

valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor

acknowledges and confirms that Assignor has as of September 27, 1996, assigned, conveyed, and

transferred unto Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks and the

goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, the registrations thereof, and all

common law rights, including the right to sue for damages and other remedies in respect of any

infringement of the Trademarks which may have occurred before the date of this Confirmatory

TRADEMARK REEL: 003010 FRAME: 0073 Assignment. This Confirmatory Assignment is to have the same legal force and effect as if executed on September 27, 1996.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor through its authorized representative has caused this Confirmatory Assignment to be executed.

Date: 52n 13, 2005

Lion Industries, Inc.

Bv:

Name:

CFO

SCHEDULE A TRADEMARKS

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NO.
LIONSURF	1833571
LIONSORB	1836499
LIONFLOC	1836498
LIONSPERSE	1835080
	LIONSURF LIONSORB LIONFLOC

ATL_DMANAGE-5669509 VI-7330-09328,104001

RECORDED: 01/13/2005

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003010 FRAME: 0075